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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Meeting Agenda

eview: Updated Phasing and Schedule
» Review: Fire Hall Renovation Concepts
* Review: Survey, Updated Floor Plans

e Review: Updated 3D Model of Exterior
 Review: Scope & Schedule for Next Meeting
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Work Completed to Date

Meetings have been Conducted with City Manager and Key Staff
Police Department Site Visits: Middletown, Camden, Seaford
Floor Plans have been Updated Based Upon Staff Meetings
Structural Engineers have Established Framing/Column Grid

3D Model has been Updated

Complete Boundary and Topographic Survey has been Completed
Mechanical/Electrical Engineers have Begun Systems’ Design
Phasing and Scheduling have been Evaluated
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Rehohoth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Phasing and Schedule

Demolish City Hall, Parking Meter, Main Street, Tech Services
Renovate Fire Hall for Police/Alderman’s Court

Relocate All Departments

Begin Site Construction and New Parking Meter/Main Street
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Rehohoth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Phasing and Schedule

Begin City Hall Construction

Winter 2016: Complete City Hall Construction
Occupy City Hall
Open Convention Center (12/28/16)
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Rehohoth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Phasing and Schedule

Rehebeth City Hall Complex
Frefiminary Schedule
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1 . preliminary Design Phase 261days  Mon 2/3/14 Mon 2/2/15 1
% = Pre-Construction - Bid Pac A (Demo/Site & Parking 138days  Mon 1/12/15 Thu7/23/15
Meter Bldg.)

e *.  EDiSBidding Phase - Bid Pac A 49 days Thu 7/23/15 Tue 9/29/15 —

13 ®.  Construction - Phase | (Bid Pac A) 558 days  Sat2/1/14 Wed 3/23/16 1
[ 2] = Mobilize to the site 45 days Wed 9/30/15 Tue 12/1/15

2 |E - Install Mocdular Buildings 25 days Wed 10/7/15 Tue 11/10/15

z @ wm Mowe City Hall Employees to Modular units & 5 days Wed 11/11/15 Tue 11/17/15 L

Swingspace

23 - Mowve Parking Meter & Main 5t. (TBD) 2 days Wed 11/18/15 Thu 11/19/15 ke

# - Close Convention Center 0 days Sat 2/1/14 Sat2/1/14

P Demo Paving & Parking Meter Bldg. 10 days Thu 9/3/15 Wed 9/16/15

26 - Construct New parking Meter Building 130 days Thu 8/17/15 Wed 3/16/16

2 - Occupy Parking Meter Building 5 days Thu 3/17/16 Wed 3/23/16 &

28 = Install Geo-Thermal Well Field 35 days Wed 11/11/15 Tue 12/29/15 =

Ed - Relocate Electrical Service 20 days Thu 8/13/15 Wed 9/9/15 b l

0 - Install Temp Parking Area base course 5 days Wed 12/30/15 Tue 1/5/16

Erl=r Y Demo City Hall Building 15 days Wed 11/18/15 Tue 12/8/15 -2

Az *=.  Pre-Construction - Bid Pac B (Remaining Construction) 185 days  Tue 2/3/15 Mon 10/19/15 T

3 . EDi$Bidding Phase - Bid PacB 57 days Tue 10/20/15 Wed 1/6/16 1

4 . Construction - Phase Il {Bid Pac B) 287days  Thu1/7/16 Fri 2/10/17 T 1

% = Construct New City Hall Building 20days  Thu1/7/16 Wed 11/9/16 *

$ - Occupy New City Hall Building 20 days Thu 11/10/16 Wed 12/7/16 E

E - Remove Madulars 10 days Thu 12/8/16 Wed 12/21/16 -

e Open Convention Center 5 days Thu 12/22/18 Wed 12/28/16 E

50 - Substantial Completion 1 day Thu 12/29/16 Thu 12/29/16 T

v - Complete Punch List 30 days Fri 12/30/16 Thu 2/9/17 b

52 - Final Completion 1day Fri 2/10/17 Fri 2/10/17 i
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Fire Hall Renovation Plans
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Rewew Flre HaII Renovatlon Plans
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Survey, Updated Plans
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Survey, Updated Plans
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Survey, Updated Plans

Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Survey, Updated Plans

Third Floor Plan e dbpicie A
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated 3D Model
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated 3D Model
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated 3D Model
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated 3D Model
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated 3D Model
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated 3D Model

Conventlon Center View from Re
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated 3D Model
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated 3D Model
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated 3D Model

North View from Lake Avenue i dbp e
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated 3D Model

Aerial from East Parking Lot ' oS 1|b|- sowens  ff
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated 3D Model

Aerial from Lake Avenue 2 dbpiie

ARCHITECTS ENGINEERS SURVEYORS




Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated 3D Model

Aerial from West Parking Lot e dbpicie A
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Review: Updated 3D Model
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Rehoboth Beach City Hall Complex: Design Development

Next Meeting

eview Atrium ode
* Present Cost Estimate for Complex

* Present Updated Phasing/Schedule for Complex

* Present Schematic Design of Parking Meter/Main Street Building

Next Meeting Date: February 9, 2015
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